Unfunded Organizations

Organization Name

Operating Budget

Request Amount

Exhibit B

Combined
Average Score

Grants for Social Justice/Anti-poverty Initiatives
Crossnore School & Children's Home

Trellis Supportive Care

Triad Restorative Justice

Guiding Institute for Developmental Education (GIDE)
Journee Bees Village

The Dwelling

A Bed and A Book

Forsyth County Community Bail Fund

Get In the Game (https://getinthegame.org)
Social Heart

Josh Howard Foundation

The Love city Ministries (The love Church)

18 Springs Community Healing Center

Red HEARRT

Sistas4Change-WS

The Twenty Incorporated

Positive Wellness Alliance

Jonathan McCravey Jr & Jalen Cockerham Sr Foundation
The Poverty Revolt

HUSTLE Winston-Salem

SPARK (Share Peace and Rekindle Kindness, Inc.)
Neishastrong

West Sprague Street revitalization project

Long-term Anti-poverty/Social Justice Strategies
Flywheel Foundation

IDR, Inc dba Freedom Tree at IDR
Mindsight Trauma Project

18 Springs Community Healing Center
New Life / Nueva Vida

Social Heart

The Poverty Revolt

SHARE-WS INC

Island CultureZ (1CZ)

Winston-Salem Rise (W-S Rise)

Block Foundation

Heritage Preservation and Education
Sherman Academy Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Forsyth County
Boston Thurmond United

Memorial Industrial Community Development Corporation

Southeastern Center for Contemporary Art
FLIP (Family Love & Involvement Program, Inc.

ScottCares Foundation
AH MediaWorks

$20,326,005
$32,863,052
$200,000
$267,638
$257,000
$165,000
$250,000
$340,000
$750,000
$14,500
$20,000
$200,000
$94,762
$28,000
$10,000
$270,000
$621,471
$400,000
$65,000

yve Out Loud $450,0(

$35,800
$5,000
N/A

$350,000
$129,500
$10,000
$94,762
$17,845
$14,500
$65,000
$200,000
$32,000
$50,000
S0

$70,000
$5,374,320
$250,000
$20,257
$1,120,897
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000

$200,000
$157,100
$65,000
$200,000
$200,000
$35,000
$200,000
$200,000
$20,000
$150,000
$30,000
$200,000
$20,000
$40,000
$75,000
$53,000
$50,000
$200,000
$100,000
$200, 000
$10,000
$10,000
$200,000

$35,000
$75,000
$100,000
$15,000
$30,000
$150,000
$50,000
$150,000
$60,000
$150,000
$150,000

$50,000
$50,000
$150,000
$25,000
$5,000
$10,000

$57,000
$30,000
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Unfunded Organizations

Organization Name Operating Budget

Request Amount

Exhibit B

Combined

Mentorship and Neighborhood Capacity Building

United Health Centers $4,526,994
Hope To Thrive $43,000
More Than Conquerors Inc. $72,000
The Dream Team Foundation, Inc. $40,000
My FACE, Inc. (Males & Females Acting in Confidence & Empowerment) $8,305
Grace Presbyterian Church $167,000
My Brother's Second Chance $40,000
My Brothers Second Chance $25,000
Neighborhood's Hands $45,000
The Renniks Project $35,000
Necessary Crumbs, Inc. $65,000
Love Out Loud (fiscal sponsor of our Unity Wellness Center of W-S) $400,000
My Brother's Second Chance (MBSC) $125,000
New Story Church/Community Center $64,011
The Mindsight Trauma Project $10,000
Mixxer Community Makerspace $280,000
Communities United for Revitalization and Engagement $800
Open Arms Outreach, INC. $195,000
Enough is Enough Winston-Salem $15,200
First Alliance Church $156,000
Black Diamond Backyard $5,000
Earthwood Urban Farm $4,000
Developing Future Leaders Inc. $15,000

Distinguish Gentlemen $50,000

$110,000
$40,000
$110,000
$110,000
$49,600
$75,000
$50,000
$105,000
$30,000
$30,000
$20,000
$110,000
$55,000
$25,000
$100,000
$9,600
$20,000
$50,000
$30,400
$45,000
$25,000
$10,260
$70,000
$50,000

Average Score
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