Organization Name	Operating Budget	Request Amount	Combined Average Score
Grants for Social Justice/Anti-poverty Initiatives			
Crossnore School & Children's Home	\$20,326,005	\$200,000	13
Trellis Supportive Care	\$32,863,052	\$157,100	12
Triad Restorative Justice	\$200,000	\$65,000	12
Guiding Institute for Developmental Education (GIDE)	\$267,638	\$200,000	10
Journee Bees Village	\$257,000	\$200,000	10
The Dwelling	\$165,000	\$35,000	10
A Bed and A Book	\$250,000	\$200,000	10
Forsyth County Community Bail Fund	\$340,000	\$200,000	10
Get In the Game (https://getinthegame.org)	\$750,000	\$20,000	10
Social Heart	\$14,500	\$150,000	9
Josh Howard Foundation	\$20,000	\$30,000	9
The Love city Ministries (The love Church)	\$200,000	\$200,000	9
18 Springs Community Healing Center	\$94,762	\$20,000	9
Red HEARRT	\$28,000	\$40,000	9
Sistas4Change-WS	\$10,000	\$75,000	9
The Twenty Incorporated	\$270,000	\$53,000	9
Positive Wellness Alliance	\$621,471	\$50,000	8
Jonathan McCravey Jr & Jalen Cockerham Sr Foundation	\$400,000	\$200,000	8
The Poverty Revolt	\$65,000	\$100,000	7
HUSTLE Winston-Salem	ove Out Loud \$450,00	\$200,000	7
SPARK (Share Peace and Rekindle Kindness, Inc.)	\$35,800	\$10,000	6
Neishastrong	\$5,000	\$10,000	2
West Sprague Street revitalization project	N/A	\$200,000	1
Long-term Anti-poverty/Social Justice Strategies			
Flywheel Foundation	\$350,000	\$35,000	12
IDR, Inc dba Freedom Tree at IDR	\$129,500	\$75,000	10
Mindsight Trauma Project	\$10,000	\$100,000	9
18 Springs Community Healing Center	\$94,762	\$15,000	9
New Life / Nueva Vida	\$17,845	\$30,000	9
Social Heart	\$14,500	\$150,000	9
The Poverty Revolt	\$65,000	\$50,000	9
SHARE-WS INC	\$200,000	\$150,000	8
Island CultureZ (ICZ)	\$32,000	\$60,000	8
Winston-Salem Rise (W-S Rise)	\$50,000	\$150,000	8
Block Foundation	\$0	\$150,000	5
Heritage Preservation and Education		+ = = = ;	
Sherman Academy Inc.	\$70,000	\$50,000	12
Habitat for Humanity of Forsyth County	\$5,374,320	\$50,000	11
Boston Thurmond United	\$250,000	\$150,000	11
Memorial Industrial Community Development Corporation	\$20,257	\$150,000	10
		\$25,000	
Southeastern Center for Contemporary Art FLIP (Family Love & Involvement Program, Inc.	\$1,120,897	\$5,000	10 8
ScottCares Foundation	\$10,000 \$20,000	\$10,000	
AH MediaWorks	\$20,000	\$30,000	7
ALL INICUIDANOLIS	\$10,000	730,000	4

Organization Name	Operating Budget	Request Amount	Combined Average Score
Mentorship and Neighborhood Capacity Building			
United Health Centers	\$4,526,994	\$110,000	13
Hope To Thrive	\$43,000	\$40,000	11
More Than Conquerors Inc.	\$72,000	\$110,000	11
The Dream Team Foundation, Inc.	\$40,000	\$110,000	11
My FACE, Inc. (Males & Females Acting in Confidence & Empowerment)	\$8,305	\$49,600	11
Grace Presbyterian Church	\$167,000	\$75,000	10
My Brother's Second Chance	\$40,000	\$50,000	10
My Brothers Second Chance	\$25,000	\$105,000	10
Neighborhood's Hands	\$45,000	\$30,000	10
The Renniks Project	\$35,000	\$30,000	10
Necessary Crumbs, Inc.	\$65,000	\$20,000	10
Love Out Loud (fiscal sponsor of our Unity Wellness Center of W-S)	\$400,000	\$110,000	10
My Brother's Second Chance (MBSC)	\$125,000	\$55,000	10
New Story Church/Community Center	\$64,011	\$25,000	10
The Mindsight Trauma Project	\$10,000	\$100,000	9
Mixxer Community Makerspace	\$280,000	\$9,600	9
Communities United for Revitalization and Engagement	\$800	\$20,000	9
Open Arms Outreach, INC.	\$195,000	\$50,000	9
Enough is Enough Winston-Salem	\$15,200	\$30,400	8
First Alliance Church	\$156,000	\$45,000	8
Black Diamond Backyard	\$5,000	\$25,000	7
Earthwood Urban Farm	\$4,000	\$10,260	7
Developing Future Leaders Inc.	\$15,000	\$70,000	6
Distinguish Gentlemen	\$50,000	\$50,000	5